FORM PTO-16192 Expires 06/30/99		2-23-1999 		U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027				PATENT
	1	01230993		55
	RECORDAT	TION FORM COVE	ER SHEET	9 8
MRD 12.13.99		ATENTS ONLY	***************************************	<u> </u>
TO: The Commission Submission Type	er of Pat ents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached Conveyance Ty		r copydes)W
New		Assignment	Security A	\gree ent
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change o	f Name
Correction of P	TO Error	Merger	Other 🕌	
Reel # Corrective Doc	Frame #		U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ent ment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party	y(ies) ^	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Month Day Year
L	DR. ULF EMMERICH	-		7/28/98
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Montal Day Year
	HADDAUS BURATOWSKI			7/28/98
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	7	Mark if additional	names of receiving par	ties attached
Name (line 1)	WALTER ALFMEIER AG PRA	ZISIONS-		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	BAUGRUPPENELEMENTE	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)	INDUSTRIESTR.5			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
	TREUCHTLINGEN City	GERMANY State/Country	D-91757 Zip Code	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Ad	Idress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Par	rty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FOR OFFICE USE O	NII V	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Dgathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0937

FORM PTO-1619	В
Expires 06/30/99	
ONE 0654 0027	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	864-271-1592
Name	STEPHEN E. BONDURA, ES	Q.	
Address (line 1)	DORITY & MANNING, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. BOX 1449		
Address (line 3)	GREENVILLE, SC 29602-144	49	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 5
Enter either the Paten  09/078,198  If this document is bei	t Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Enter P <u>only if</u> a	CT application number	CT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Pro		mber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listing (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of F Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	count ment by deposit account or if additional Depos		# 04-1403 Yes X No
Statement and		neadon to sharge additional lees.	162 🔼 140 📗
To the best attached co indicated he	py is a true copy of the original	e foregoing information is true and o document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any ount are authorized, as
STEPHEN E. BO	ONDURA	Les Bee	12/10/99
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0938

S8-10F-1338 13:58

61207 5416 64+

<del>7</del>0'S

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: ALF-Z6

## ABBIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration to be paid according to the German Rules for inventions made under employments, the undersigned (hereinafter named "Assignor") hereby assigns, and transfers to WALTER ALFMEIER GmbH-& CO. PRÄZISIONS-BAUGRUPPENELEMENTE.

INDUSTRIESTR. 5. D-91757 TREUCHTLINGEN, GERMANY, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## CHECKVALVE UNIT

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof, and in any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which the Assignor has invented or may hereafter invent.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted

REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0939

PATENT-

90.8

S8-10F-1888 13:58

upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For said consideration, the Assignor further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agrees to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended to agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

2

90.5

+49 9142 70219

S8-10r-1998 13:28

Witness the hand and seal of the Assignor this the

28

DR. ULF EMMERICH

KREUZWEG 31 c

91781 WEIßENBURG, GERMANY

THADDAUS BURATOWSKT

ESTERBERGWEG 11

91799 LANGENALTHEIM, GERMANY

REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0941